2024-2025 Supplement Schedule

Band / Music

Schedule Description Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
BDAS  Assistant Band Director $ 1,764.00 | $ 1,764.00|$ 1,764.00 $ 1,764.00  $ 181200 $ 1,872.00 | $ 1,932.00/$ 1,992.00 $ 2,052.00| $ 2,436.00
BCHS Band Corp, HS $ 1,560.00 | $ 1,560.00  $ 1,560.00 $ 1,560.00 |$ 1,596.00| $ 1,644.00 $ 1,692.00 ' $ 1,740.00/ $ 1,800.00 $ 2,136.00
BCMS Band Corp, MS $ 1,092.00 $ 1,092.00 ' $ 1,09200$ 1,09200$ 1,116.00$ 1,152.00 % 1,176.00 ' $ 1,212.00 $ 1,272.00 $ 1,488.00
NHO1 Band Director, HS $ 3,408.00 | $ 3,408.00 | $ 3,408.00 $ 3,408.00|$ 3,516.00|$ 3,612.00 $ 3,752.00 ' $ 3,840.00| $ 3,948.00 $ 4,704.00
BNDR Band Director, MS $ 2616.00 | $ 2,616.00/$ 261600 $ 2,616.00  $ 2,688.00 $ 2,748.00 $ 2,820.00| $ 2,940.00 $ 3,024.00| $ 3,576.00
BJAZ Band, Jazz $ 1,560.00 | $ 1,560.00  $ 1,560.00 $ 1,560.00 |$ 1,596.00|$ 1,644.00 $ 1,692.00 ' $ 1,740.00/ $ 1,800.00 $ 2,136.00
MHO1 Chorus $ 1572.00|$ 1,572.00{$ 157200 $ 1,572.00/ $ 1,608.00 $ 1,608.00 $ 1,716.00|$ 1,764.00 $ 1,824.00| $ 2,172.00
NHO03 Director, DeKalb Youth Pops Orchestra $ 3,408.00 | $ 3,408.00 | $ 3,408.00 $ 3,408.00|$ 3,516.00|$ 3,612.00 $ 3,752.00 ' $ 3,840.00| $ 3,948.00 $ 4,704.00
NHO02 Director, DeKalb Youth Symphony Orchestra $ 3,408.00 | $ 3,408.00|$ 3,408.00 $ 3,408.00 $ 3,516.00 $ 3,612.00 | $ 3,752.00| $ 3,840.00 $ 3,948.00| $ 4,704.00
RHO3  Orchestra Director, HS $ 1,644.00

MHO04  Pops Orchestra Unit Leader $ 157200 |$ 1572.00{$ 157200 $ 1,572.00 | $ 1,608.00 $ 1,608.00 $ 1,716.00|$ 1,764.00 $ 1,824.00| $ 2,172.00
MHO03  Symphony Orchestra Unit Leader $ 1572.00|$ 1572.00 $ 157200 $ 1,572.00 $ 1,608.00 $ 1,608.00 $ 1,716.00 $ 1,764.00 $ 1,824.00 $ 2,172.00

2024-2025 Supplement Schedule
Other

Schedule Description Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
INTP  Interpreter $ 1,560.00 $ 1,560.00 ' $ 1,560.00 $ 1,560.00 $ 1,596.00 | $ 1,644.00 | $ 1,692.00  $ 1,740.00 $ 1,800.00 $ 2,136.00
LH02 Drama $ 1,032.00 | $ 1,032.00|$ 103200 $ 1,032.00/$ 1,056.00 $ 1,080.00 $ 1,128.00|$ 1,152.00 $ 1,188.00| $ 1,416.00
LHO3 Literary Magazine $ 1,032.00 |$ 1,032.00/$ 103200 $ 1,032.00/$ 1,056.00 $ 1,080.00 $ 1,128.00|$ 1,152.00 $ 1,188.00| $ 1,416.00

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.

2024-2025 Supplement Schedule
Performing Arts

Schedule Description Step 1

WH10 Artistic Director $1,740.00
WH20 Assistant Director $1,740.00
WH25 Choral Manger $2,700.00
WH35 Director $1,944.00
WH45 Choreographer $2,556.00
WH50 Orchestra Director $2,556.00
WH55  Property Assistant $2,796.00
WH60 Specialist $2,700.00
WH65 Technical Assistant $1,764.00
WH70 Wardrobe Assistant $2,796.00

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.




2024-2025 Supplement Schedule

Department Chairperson

Schedule Description Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
TH10  Less than 4 Teachers $516.00 $516.00 $516.00 $516.00 $516.00 $516.00 $516.00
Ixxx 4 to 6 Teachers $1,368.00 $1,368.00 $1,368.00 $1,368.00 $1,416.00 $1,452.00 $1,740.00
XXX 7 to 9 Teachers $1,716.00 $1,716.00 $1,716.00 $1,716.00 $1,752.00 $1,800.00 $2,136.00
Kxxx 10 or More Teachers $2,112.00 $2,112.00 $2,112.00 $2,112.00 $2,148.00 $2,208.00 $2,640.00
Three years of teaching experience in the related subject area is an eligibility requirement for department chairperson assignments.
Department chairperson supplements are provided for services rendered in accordance with the job description for the respective department
chairperson.
A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.
Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.
IH11 English JH11 English KEO1 Elementary Educational Computing Specialist
IH81 ESOL JH81 ESOL KH11 English
IH10 Fine Arts and Specialty JH10 Fine Arts and Specialty KH81 ESOL
IH31 Mathematics JHI1 Magnet KH10 Fine Arts and Specialty
IH41 Physical Education JH31 Mathematics KH31 Mathematics
IH51 Science JH41 Physical Education KH41 Physical Education
IH61 Social Studies JH51 Science KH51 Science
IH71 Vocational Education JH61 Social Studies KH61 Social Studies
IH21 World Languages JH71 Vocational Education KH71 Vocational Education
JH21 World Languages KH21 World Languages
I1SO1 Special Education JS02 Social Work KS01 Special Education

JS01 Special Education




2024-2025 Supplement Schedule

Clubs / Sponsors

Schedule Description

THO4  After Scho+B5:B560l Study Hall / Tutor $516.00
THO6  Annual $516.00
THO8  Beta Club $516.00
TH12  Close Up $516.00
TH14  Computer Writing Center $516.00
TH13  Chorus Assistant $516.00
TH15 Drama $516.00
TH16  EMT Coordinator $516.00
TH18  Explorer Club $516.00
TH20 Faculty Advisor Committee $516.00
TH25 FHA $516.00
TH22  Fine Arts Coordinator $516.00
TH24 Future Business Leaders $516.00
TH26 Future Teachers of America Sponsor $516.00
TH27  Gamma Chi Club Sponsor $516.00
TH28  Garden Club $516.00
TH35  Grade Sponsor ( 7th) $516.00
TH29  Grade Sponsor ( 8th) $516.00
TH30  Grade Sponsor ( 9th) $516.00
TH31  Grade Sponsor ( 10th ) $516.00
TH32  Grade Sponsor ( 11th ) $516.00
TH33  Grade Sponsor ( 12th ) $516.00
TH36  Inter-Club Sponsor $516.00
TH45 International Coordinator $516.00
TH38  Intramural Assistant $516.00
TH40  Junior Civitan $516.00
TH42  Kappa Club $516.00
TH46  Keyettes $516.00
TH44 Key Club $516.00
TH34  Liaison ( High School ) $516.00
TH48  Link Coordinator $516.00

Schedule Description

TH50
TH52
TH54
TH55
TH56
TH58
TH60
TH62
TH64
TH66
TH68
TH70
TH72
TH74
TH76
TH77
TH78
TH81
TH80
TH82
TH84
TH86
TH88
TH90
TH92
TH94
TS30
TS10
PHO1
PH10

Literary Coordir
Math Team
Mentoring Prog
Morning Tutori
National Honor
Newspaper
Norrell Incentiv
Partners in Edu
Peer Encourage
Performing Arts
Pride Drug Prog
Public Relations
Red Cross Blooc
Saturday Schoo
Science Olympi
Scholars Bowl
Social Studies T
Step Team
Strategic Planni
Student Activiti
Student Counci
Testing Coordin
Textbook Coorc
Unified Arts De|
The Y-Club
Yearbook
Liaison, Special
P.E. Coordinato
Writing Consult
Writing Consult

$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$516.00
$588.00
$588.00

Instructional and literary supplements are provided for services rendered in accordance with the job descriptions for the respective positions.

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.




