					20:	24-	2025 Sup	ple	ment Sch	ed	ule										
	Band / Music																				
Schedule Description		Step 1		Step 2		Step 3		Step 4		Step 5		Step 6		Step 7		Step 8		Step 9		Step 10	
BDAS	Assistant Band Director	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,812.00	\$	1,872.00	\$	1,932.00	\$	1,992.00	\$	2,052.00	\$	2,436.00
BCHS	Band Corp, HS	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,596.00	\$	1,644.00	\$	1,692.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	2,136.00
BCMS	Band Corp, MS	\$	1,092.00	\$	1,092.00	\$	1,092.00	\$	1,092.00	\$	1,116.00	\$	1,152.00	\$	1,176.00	\$	1,212.00	\$	1,272.00	\$	1,488.00
NH01	Band Director, HS	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,516.00	\$	3,612.00	\$	3,752.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	3,948.00	\$	4,704.00
BNDR	Band Director, MS	\$	2,616.00	\$	2,616.00	\$	2,616.00	\$	2,616.00	\$	2,688.00	\$	2,748.00	\$	2,820.00	\$	2,940.00	\$	3,024.00	\$	3,576.00
BJAZ	Band, Jazz	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,596.00	\$	1,644.00	\$	1,692.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	2,136.00
MH01	Chorus	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,716.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,824.00	\$	2,172.00
NH03	Director, DeKalb Youth Pops Orchestra	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,516.00	\$	3,612.00	\$	3,752.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	3,948.00	\$	4,704.00
NH02	Director, DeKalb Youth Symphony Orchestra	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,408.00	\$	3,516.00	\$	3,612.00	\$	3,752.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	3,948.00	\$	4,704.00
RH03	Orchestra Director, HS	\$	1,644.00																		
MH04	Pops Orchestra Unit Leader	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,716.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,824.00	\$	2,172.00
MH03	Symphony Orchestra Unit Leader	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,572.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,608.00	\$	1,716.00	\$	1,764.00	\$	1,824.00	\$	2,172.00

	2024-2025 Supplement Schedule																
	Other																
Schedu	ıle Description		Step 1		Step 2		Step 3		Step 4		Step 5		Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
INTP	Interpreter	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,560.00	\$	1,596.00	\$	1,644.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,136.00
LH02	Drama	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,056.00	\$	1,080.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,416.00
LH03	Literary Magazine	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,032.00	\$	1,056.00	\$	1,080.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,416.00

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

 $Teachers \ who \ complete \ a \ partial \ department \ chairperson \ assignment \ will \ receive \ a \ proration \ of \ the \ supplement.$ 

	2024-2025 Supplement Schedule										
	Performing Arts										
Schedu	Schedule Description										
WH10	Artistic Director	\$1,740.00									
WH20	Assistant Director	\$1,740.00									
WH25	Choral Manger	\$2,700.00									
WH35	Director	\$1,944.00									
WH45	Choreographer	\$2,556.00									
WH50	Orchestra Director	\$2,556.00									
WH55	Property Assistant	\$2,796.00									
WH60	Specialist	\$2,700.00									
WH65	Technical Assistant	\$1,764.00									
WH70	Wardrobe Assistant	\$2,796.00									

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

 $Teachers \ who \ complete \ a \ partial \ department \ chair person \ assignment \ will \ receive \ a \ proration \ of \ the \ supplement.$ 

			20	24-2025 Sup	plement Sch	edule					
	Department Chairperson										
Schedu	le Description	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
TH10	Less than 4 Teachers				\$516.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$516.00	\$516.00
lxxx	4 to 6 Teachers				\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,740.00
Jxxx	7 to 9 Teachers				\$1,716.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,752.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,136.00
Kxxx	10 or More Teachers				\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00	\$2,112.00	\$2,148.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,640.00

Three years of teaching experience in the related subject area is an eligibility requirement for department chairperson assignments.

Department chairperson supplements are provided for services rendered in accordance with the job description for the respective department chairperson.

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.

IH11	English	JH11	English	KE01	Elementary Educational Computing Specialist
IH81	ESOL	JH81	ESOL	KH11	English
IH10	Fine Arts and Specialty	JH10	Fine Arts and Specialty	KH81	ESOL
IH31	Mathematics	JH91	Magnet	KH10	Fine Arts and Specialty
IH41	Physical Education	JH31	Mathematics	KH31	Mathematics
IH51	Science	JH41	Physical Education	KH41	Physical Education
IH61	Social Studies	JH51	Science	KH51	Science
IH71	Vocational Education	JH61	Social Studies	KH61	Social Studies
IH21	World Languages	JH71	Vocational Education	KH71	Vocational Education
		JH21	World Languages	KH21	World Languages
IS01	Special Education	JS02	Social Work	KS01	Special Education
		JS01	Special Education		

	2024	-2025 Supplement Sch	nedule		
		Clubs / Sponsors			
Schedu	lle Description		Schedule I	Description	
TH04	After Scho+B5:B56ol Study Hall / Tutor	\$516.00	TH50	Literary Coordir	\$516.00
TH06	Annual	\$516.00	TH52	Math Team	\$516.00
TH08	Beta Club	\$516.00	TH54	Mentoring Prog	\$516.00
TH12	Close Up	\$516.00	TH55	Morning Tutoria	\$516.00
TH14	Computer Writing Center	\$516.00	TH56	National Honor	\$516.00
TH13	Chorus Assistant	\$516.00	TH58	Newspaper	\$516.00
TH15	Drama	\$516.00	TH60	Norrell Incentiv	\$516.00
TH16	EMT Coordinator	\$516.00	TH62	Partners in Edu	\$516.00
TH18	Explorer Club	\$516.00	TH64	Peer Encourage	\$516.00
TH20	Faculty Advisor Committee	\$516.00	TH66	Performing Arts	\$516.00
TH25	FHA	\$516.00	TH68	Pride Drug Prog	\$516.00
TH22	Fine Arts Coordinator	\$516.00	TH70	Public Relations	\$516.00
TH24	Future Business Leaders	\$516.00	TH72	Red Cross Blood	\$516.00
TH26	Future Teachers of America Sponsor	\$516.00	TH74	Saturday Schoo	\$516.00
TH27	Gamma Chi Club Sponsor	\$516.00	TH76	Science Olympi	\$516.00
TH28	Garden Club	\$516.00	TH77	Scholars Bowl	\$516.00
TH35	Grade Sponsor ( 7th )	\$516.00	TH78	Social Studies T	\$516.00
TH29	Grade Sponsor ( 8th )	\$516.00	TH81	Step Team	\$516.00
TH30	Grade Sponsor ( 9th )	\$516.00	TH80	Strategic Planni	\$516.00
TH31	Grade Sponsor ( 10th )	\$516.00	TH82	Student Activiti	\$516.00
TH32	Grade Sponsor ( 11th )	\$516.00	TH84	Student Counci	\$516.00
TH33	Grade Sponsor ( 12th )	\$516.00	TH86	Testing Coordin	\$516.00
TH36	Inter-Club Sponsor	\$516.00	TH88	Textbook Coord	\$516.00
TH45	International Coordinator	\$516.00	TH90	Unified Arts De	\$516.00
TH38	Intramural Assistant	\$516.00	TH92	The Y-Club	\$516.00
TH40	Junior Civitan	\$516.00	TH94	Yearbook	\$516.00
TH42	Kappa Club	\$516.00	TS30	Liaison, Special	\$516.00
TH46	Keyettes	\$516.00	TS10	P.E. Coordinato	\$516.00
TH44	Key Club	\$516.00	PH01	Writing Consult	\$588.00
TH34	Liaison ( High School )	\$516.00	PH10	Writing Consult	\$588.00
TH48	Link Coordinator	\$516.00			

 $Instructional \ and \ literary \ supplements \ are \ provided \ for \ services \ rendered \ in \ accordance \ with \ the \ job \ descriptions \ for \ the \ respective \ positions.$ 

A maximum of two supplemented activities will be assigned to the teacher.

Teachers who complete a partial department chairperson assignment will receive a proration of the supplement.